
X 

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITA TlONIMODIFICA TlON OF CONTRACT 

2. AMENDMENTI ODIFICATION NO. .3 EFFECTIVIO DATE 

09/15/2010 
7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6)CODE FMPS 

1 CONTRACT 10 CODE 

CONSUMER PRODUCT SAFETY COMMISSION CONSUMER PRODUCT SAFETY COMMISSION 
DIV OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES DIV OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES 

4330 EAST WEST HWY 
 4330 EAST WEST HWY 
ROOM 517 ROOM 517 

BETHESDA MD 20814 
 BETHESDA MD 20814 

B NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No.• ",,..1. county, SJoIJt ond ZIP Code) (x) 9A AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. 

PAM SCHEER 
98. DATED (SeE I?EM 11) 

X lOA. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTIORDER NO. 
CPSC-N-IO-0007 

8. DATED (SEE I?EM 13) 

CODE. 1."••• 
:= The above numbered SOliCitation is amended as set for1h in lIem 14. The hour and dale specifl8d for reeeipt of OIf...s elis _ed. r:.lis not extended. 

Olfers must aCknO\\ledge receipt 01 this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the SOlicitation or as amended. by one 01 the fOllOWIng methods: (a) By completing 
Items a end 15. and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknO\\ledglng receipt of this amendment on each copy 01 the elfer submitted; or (el By 

separole ,ener or telegram which Indudes a reference to the eolldtation and amendment numbers. FAIWRE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT 
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RIOSULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by 
virtue Of this amendment you desire to change an _ alreedy submiUed. sudh change may be made by telegrem orlener, provided eadh telegram or lett... makes 
reference to the solldtatlon and thiS amendment, and is racelved prior to the opening hour and date specffled. 

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (/{llIQUIIlid) Net Decreas ~~ - $1, 513.40 
See Schedule . ' .. 

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPUES TO MOOIf'tcATION OF CON1RACTSlOIwERS. ITMODlFlES THE CONTRACTIpROER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 1•• 
. . 

C>iECKONE 
A. ~8E1r~~~~ ~~~fo~ ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify aU/han/y) THE CHANGIOS SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THIO CONTRACT 

B. THE ABCVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CI1ANGES (sUCh liscflanges/n psying office. 
aPPf'DlJl1<ltlon date. etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR <I3.103{b).·· '.' 

C. THI!S !SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: 

D. 0 THER (SpecIfy type o(modification and 8ulhonty) 

UNILATERAL MODIFICATION, FAR 43.103 (bl 

E.IMPORTANT: Contractor I!.'] is nol [.11. required to Sign thi. document and retum o copies to the Issuing office. 

14. DESCRIPTION OF A~CATION (Org8llized by VCF section headings. Including SOIicitallonlconlraCt subject mattet _18 feasJbItI.) 

DUNS Number: 


Modification No, 001 adjusts the quantity of surveillance reports f~r FY-20l0 as follows: 


ITEM #1 is changed as follows: (see page 2). 


For FY-20l0 the total amount of this contract is decreased by $1,513.40, from $4,520.00 to 

$3,006.60. 


Continued ..• 

Except as "",..dad herein, a~ terms and conditions ollhe document nefereneed " ~ern 9A or lOA. as heretolOre dhanged. remains unchanged and in fLAI (or"" and ffffec!. 

15A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type otprint) 16A NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) 

Doris B. Kessler 

158 CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR l~C. DATE SIGNED 

NSN 754Q.01·152-8070 
PrsvKlus edition unusable 

lQC DATE SIGNED 

~~~~~"--1-1'1<9/15/2010 

http:3,006.60
http:4,520.00
http:1,513.40


f/P' 

CONT NU ON S REFERENCE NO" OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED 

I AT! HEET CPSC-.N-10-0007/0002 I; " 
 2 

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR 

PAM SCHEER 

ITEM NO" 

(AI 

TOTAL QTY FOR ITEM 

SUPPLIESISERVICES 

(B) 

#1: 840/EA 

QUANTITY IJNIT 

(Cl (D) 

UNrrPRICE 

(E) 

AMOUNT 

(F) 

Change Item 0001 to read as 
is the obligated amount): 

follows(amount shown 

0001 ESTIMATED QUANTITY 
NEISS SURVEILLANCE REPORTS 
REPORTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH 
OF WORK. 

AND 
THE 

SPECIAL SURVEY 
ATTACHED STATEMENT 

-460 EA 3.29 -1,513.40 

MINIMUM 
MAXIMUM 

QTY: 
QTY: 

325 
1,625 

Accounting Info: 
10-PS-EXFM-4310 
Funded: $0.00 
Accounting Info: 
OlOOAIODPS-2010-l117900000-EXFM004310-252EO 
Funded: -$1,513.40 

ALL 
AND 

OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS 
IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT. 

REMAIN UNCHANGED 

OPTIONAL FORM 3311 I_I 
Sponsored by GSA 
FAR (48 CFRI 53"110 

NSN 75«0-01·152-8007 


